FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 07/31/2019 02:19 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 13

Division.

INDEX NO. 652365/2019

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/31/2019

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEW YORK COUNTY

PRESENT:	HON. DEBORAH A. KAPLAN		
	Administrative Judge		
CLAIRE KA	YE,	INDEX NO.	652365/2019
	Plaintiff,		
	- V -		
SIREN PUBLIC RELATIONS, INC., WINIFRED BEATTIE, and WARM NY, LLC		ADMINISTRATIVE	
	Defendant.	0	RDER
By letter da that this ac 202.70. Cou	ated July 24, 2019, David E. Ross, Esq., continuous tion be assigned to the Commercial Divisions that he has conferred with contact hat he does not object to the transfer of	sion pursuant ounsel for plai	to Uniform Rule ntiff, who has

This action seeks damages for breach of contract and related causes of action. Damages are claimed in the amount of \$750,000. The summons and complaint were filed on April 23, 2019, and the pleadings were served on May 22, 2019. Plaintiff filed an RJI on July 15, 2019. Since plaintiff filed only the RJI and did not file a Commercial Division addendum, the action was assigned to a General Part (Nock, J).

Defendants promptly and timely filed this letter application to the Administrative Judge and have satisfactorily demonstrated that the action falls within the standards for assignment of cases to the Commercial Division (see, Uniform Rule 202.70[a]).

Accordingly, the request for assignment to the Commercial Division is granted. The General Clerk's office is directed to transfer this action from Part 38 (Nock, J) and randomly reassign it to a Justice of the Commercial Division.

DATE: July 31, 2019

Hon. Deborah A. Kaplan
Administrative Judge
Supreme Court, New York County
Civil Branch